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COLUMN 1 COLUMN 2 COLUMN 3 EOLUMN COLUMN 5 COLUMN 6 SOLUMN COLUMN 8

VALUE SHRSOR SH/ PUT/ INVESTMENT OTHER VOTING AUTHORITY

NAME OF ISSUER 22}5801: CUSIP (x$1000) PRN AMT PRN CALL DISCRETION MANAGER SOLE SHARED NONE
DEUTSCHE BANK NAMEN D18190898 1,143 66,168 SH DFND 1 66,168 0 0
AG AKT

DEUTSCHE BANK NAMEN D18190898 1,939 112,200 SH DFND 2 112,200 0 0
AG AKT

DEUTSCHE BANK NAMEN D18190898 1,065 61,631 SH DFND 3 61,631 0 0
AG AKT

ALLERGAN PLC SHS G0177J108 1,025 5,000 SH DFND 2 5,000 0
ALLERGAN PLC SHS G0177J108 1,025 5,000 SH DFND 3 5,000 0 0
f;(];)VANT SCIENCES COM G0750W104 593 86,197 SH DFND 1 86,197 0 0
f;(];)VANT SCIENCES COM G0750W104 593 86,198 SH DFND 2 86,198 0 0
ENDO INTL PLC SHS G30401106 3,286 383,690 SH DFND 1 383,690 0 0
ENDO INTL PLC SHS G30401106 3,286 383,690 SH DFND 2 383,690

ENDO INTL PLC SHS G30401106 347 40,500 SH DFND 3 40,500

LIBERTY GLOBAL LILAC SHS G5480U153 2,913 125,000 SH DFND 1 125,000 0 0
PLC CLC

LIBERTY GLOBAL LILAC SHS G5480U153 2,913 125,000 SH DFND 2 125,000 0 0
PLC CLC

MALLINCKRODT

PUB LTD CO SHS G5785G107 4,817 128,900 SH DFND 1 128,900 0 0
MALLINCKRODT

PUB LTD CO SHS G5785G107 10,525 281,650 SH DFND 2 281,650 0 0
MALLINCKRODT

PUB LTD CO SHS G5785G107 1,777 47,550 SH DFND 3 47,550 0 0
MEDTRONIC PLC SHS G5960L103 6,610 85,000 SH DFND 1 85,000 0 0
CHUBB LIMITED COM H1467J104 15,072 105,734 SH SOLE 105,734 0 0
MYLANNYV SHS EURO  N59465109 1,569 50,000 SH DFND 1 50,000 0 0
MYLANNV SHS EURO  N59465109 3,137 100,000 SH DFND 2 100,000 0 0
MYLANNYV SHS EURO  N59465109 1,569 50,000 SH DFND 3 50,000 0 0
AGNC INVT CORP COM 00123Q104 3,093 142,667 SH DFND 1 142,667 0 0
AGNC INVT CORP COM 00123Q104 9,640 444,666 SH DFND 2 444,666 0 0
AGNC INVT CORP COM 00123Q104 4,715 217,467 SH DFND 3 217,467 0 0
AFFILIATED

MANAGERS GROUP COM 008252108 1,898 10,000 SH DFND 1 10,000 0 0
ALLY FINL INC COM 02005N100 9,583 395,000 SH DFND 1 395,000

ALLY FINL INC COM 02005N100 9,583 395,000 SH DFND 2 395,000

ﬁ\ll\(leALY CAP MGMT COM 035710409 1,807 148,260 SH DFND 2 148,260 0 0
ANWORTH

MORTGAGE ASSET COM 037347101 3,492 580,950 SH DFND 1 580,950 0 0
CP

ANWORTH

MORTGAGE ASSET COM 037347101 2,232 371,450 SH DFND 2 371,450 0 0
CP

ANWORTH COM 037347101 2,798 465,550 SH DFND 3 465,550 0 0

MORTGAGE ASSET
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PHARMACEUTICAL
INDS LTD

TORTOISE ENERGY
INFRA CORP

TORTOISE ENERGY
INFRA CORP

TRIBUNE MEDIA CO
TRIBUNE MEDIA CO

TWENTY FIRST
CENTY FOX INC

TWENTY FIRST
CENTY FOX INC

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

TWO HBRS INVT
CORP

USA COMPRESSION
PARTNERS LP

USA COMPRESSION
PARTNERS LP

VANGUARD
WHITEHALL FDS
INC

VANGUARD INTL
EQUITY INDEX F

VANGUARD INTL
EQUITY INDEX F

VANGUARD INDEX
FDS

VANGUARD INDEX
FDS

VANGUARD INDEX
FDS

VERIZON
COMMUNICATIONS
INC

VERISK ANALYTICS
INC

VIACOM INC NEW
VIACOM INC NEW

WELLS FARGO CO
NEW

COM

COM

COM

COM

SPONSORED
ADR

SPONSORED
ADR

COM

COM

CLA
CLA

CLA

CLA

COM

COM

COM
COMUNIT
LTDPAR
COMUNIT
LTDPAR

HIGH DIV
YLD

FTSE
SMCAP ETF

ALLWRLD
EX US

S&P 500 ETF
SHS

REIT ETF

EXTEND
MKT ETF

COM

COM

CLB
CLB

COM

85572F105

86933G105

86933G105

86933G105

881624209

881624209

891471100

89147L100

896047503
896047503

90130A101

90130A101

90187B101

90187B101

90187B101

90290N109

90290N109

921946406

922042718

922042775

922908363

922908553

922908652

92343V104

92345Y106

92553P201
92553P201

949746101

109

5,764

14,229

3,246

1,584

1,584

4,640

2,562

3,332
3,332

1,319

1,319

2,752

13,154

5,867

1,985

186

316

393

542

1,023

522

633

2,623

15,489

12,204
7,145

6,728

3,000

367,152

906,290

206,770

90,000

90,000

160,236

88,480

81,553
81,553

50,000

50,000

273,000

1,305,000

582,000

118,721

11,150

3,903

3,418

10,290

4,432

6,279

5,909

52,994

186,191

438,350
256,650

122,000

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH
SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH

SH
SH

SH

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND

DFND
DFND

DFND

3,000

367,152

906,290

206,770

90,000

90,000

160,236

88,480

81,553
81,553

50,000

50,000

273,000

1,305,000

582,000

118,721

11,150

3,903

3,418

10,290

4,432

6,279

5,909

52,994

186,191

438,350
256,650

122,000



